Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Austin Piper	04/17/2008
Helen Margaret Pask	04/17/2008
Hamish Ogilvy	04/17/2008
Richard Paul Mildren	04/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighthouse Technologies Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	ACN 105 453 816 of Level 1, Dow Corning Building
Internal Address:	3 Innovation Road, Macquarie University
City:	New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11575877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858) 450 - 8499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8584508400

Email: richard.thill@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Thill

Address Line 1: 4350 La Jolla Village Drive

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

500518225

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122-1246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18185-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard W. Thill

PATENT

REEL: 020826 FRAME: 0851

Total Attachments: 8
source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page1.tif
source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page2.tif
source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page3.tif
source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page4.tif
source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page5.tif
source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page6.tif
source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page7.tif

source=Spruson 1000 Assignments#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 020826 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT

I, James Austin Piper, residing at 6/22 Karrabee Avenue, Huntley's Cove NSW

2111, Australia, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby

assign to Lighthouse Technologies Pty Ltd., with a business address of ACN 105

453 816 of Level 1, Dow Corning Building, 3 Innovation Road, Macquarie University,

New South Wales 2109, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application

for Letters Patent of the United States Patent Application No. 11/575,877, filed on

March 23, 2007, entitled:

A SELECTABLE MULTIWAVELENGTH LASER FOR OUTPUTTING VISIBLE LIGHT

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout

the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for

said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-

in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 17/4/98

James Austin Piper

SD 900553 v1 (18185.1000)

ASSIGNMENT

I, Helen Margaret Pask, residing at 19 Peacock Street, Seaforth NSW 2092,

Australia, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Lighthouse Technologies Pty Ltd., with a business address of ACN 105 453 816 of

Level 1, Dow Corning Building, 3 Innovation Road, Macquarie University, New South

Wales 2109, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters

Patent of the United States Patent Application No. 11/575,877, filed on _____March 23.

2007, entitled:

A SELECTABLE MULTIWAVELENGTH LASER FOR OUTPUTTING VISIBLE LIGHT

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout

the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for

said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-

in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

PAIENI

L: 020826 FRAME: 0855

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 17/4/2008

Helen Margaret Pask

SD 900555 v1 (18185.1000)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Hamish Ogilvy, residing at 5 Finlayson Street, Lane Cove NSW 2066,

Australia, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Lighthouse Technologies Pty Ltd., with a business address of ACN 105 453 816 of

Level 1, Dow Corning Building, 3 Innovation Road, Macquarie University, New South

Wales 2109, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters

Patent of the United States Patent Application No. 11/575,877, filed on _____ March 23,

2007, entitled:

A SELECTABLE MULTIWAVELENGTH LASER FOR OUTPUTTING VISIBLE LIGHT

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout

the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for

said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-

in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 020826 FRAME: 0857

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 17/4/2008

Hamish Ogilvy

SD 900556 v1 (18185.1000)

ASSIGNMENT

I, Richard Paul Mildren, 17/13 Rokeby Road, Abbotsford NSW 2046, Australia,

for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Lighthouse Technologies Pty Ltd., with a business address of ACN 105 453 816 of

Level 1, Dow Corning Building, 3 Innovation Road, Macquarie University, New South

Wales 2109, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters

Patent of the United States Patent Application No. <u>11/575,877</u>, filed on <u>March 23</u>,

2007, entitled:

A SELECTABLE MULTIWAVELENGTH LASER FOR OUTPUTTING VISIBLE LIGHT

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout

the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for

said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-

in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

PATENT

REEL: 020826 FRAME: 0859

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 16th April 2008

Richard Paul Mildren

SD 900557 vI (18185.1000)

RECORDED: 04/18/2008 REEL: 020826 FRAME: 0860